

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT PRESS RELEASE

THE ESTES PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY IS ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR A NEW BOARD MEMBER WHO IS ACTIVELY RECEIVING SERVICES FROM EPHA

The Estes Park Housing Authority (EPHA) is a not-for-profit organization committed to facilitating housing opportunities and services for citizens of the Estes Park R-3 School District to ensure a balanced and sustainable community. Are you interested in helping to solve our attainable housing crisis? Are you an active member of the Estes Valley Community seeking to positively impact the success of families and our diverse community members by providing an affordable place to call home? We are accepting applications for a recently vacated board position.

We are looking for persons willing to actively advocate for the Estes Valley Community and assist in the preservation, development, and programming to support housing initiatives. Board members examine policies, procedures, and financial reports of EPHA for this aim. Board members may be asked to sit on various committees on an as-needed basis. Committees may consist of Financial, Development, Personnel, or others as business and community needs dictate. Applicants must reside inside the Estes Park R-3 School District boundary and be available to fulfill a five (5) year term in a volunteer (unpaid) capacity. Board meetings are held on the second Wednesday of the month in the US Bank Building Hix Board Room beginning at 8:30 AM.

According to state statute 29-4-504-3-3.5: **(3.5)** Notwithstanding any other provision to the contrary, commencing on and after August 2, 2000, as new appointments are made to authorities pursuant to subsection (3) of this section, such appointments shall be made so that not less than one commissioner of each authority shall be an individual who is directly assisted by the authority...

Board Applications are available on our website, <u>esteshousing.org</u>, or in our office at 363 E. Elkhorn Ave, Suite 101. Applications are due by 4:00 PM February 28th, 2025 unless extended.



APPLICATION FOR ESTES PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESIDENT COMMISSIONER APPLICATION TO APPLY, YOU MUST BE ACTIVELY RECIEVING SERVICES FROM EPHA

Name:	Home Phone:	
Street Address:	Work Phone:	
Mailing Address:	_ Cell Phone:	
E-mail Address:	_ Preferred Contact Method:	
Occupational Background:		
Educational Background		
How long have you been an Estes Park resident?		
Why do you desire to become a member of the EPHA Board?		
What special skills or background would you bring to the EPHA B	oard?	
Are you involved in any activities that might create a conflict of in	nterest?YesNo	
Will you be able to serve the complete term of five (5) years if se	lected?YesNo	
If no, please explain:		

Name	elatives) who can speak to Address	your qualifications to serve:	Phone
1)			
2)			
3)			
Employment History (previ Employer	ous five years – please att Phone	tach additional pages if necessary): Dates of Employment	Position
1)			
3)			
Other information or comn	nents you wish to add:		
	nation contained herein a	ousing Authority Board. I understand and may make other inquiries which i such inquires.	
Signature		 Date	
The Estes Park Housing Authority an	ıd Town of Estes Park does not dis	criminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex	, national origin, age, or

disability in the admission, access, appointment to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities.

Due date of application:

Submit application to: Scott Moulton, Executive Director

Estes Park Housing Authority

363 E Elkhorn Ave #101 / P.O. Box 1200

Estes Park, CO 80517

970.591.2537

Submit via email to: epha@estes.org

Please also submit any additional information you would like to be considered.